CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
PART NO： MCQLC Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2025.04.16
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

铭易轩：WI0402IF系列承认书
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
a 0.40 Ref
b 0.64 Ref
c 0.64 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
MCQLC1005Z20N□□ 20 0.050 1600 2600
MCQLC1005Z22N□□ 22 0.065 1300 2500
MCQLC1005Z33N□□ 33 0.060 1400 2300
MCQLC1005Z36N□□ 36 0.075 1300 2300
MCQLC1005Z39N□□ 39 0.115 830 2200
MCQLC1005Z51N□□ 51 0.070 1100 1930
MCQLC1005Z56N□□ 56 0.095 1000 1900
MCQLC1005Z72N□□ 72 0.100 1000 1650
MCQLC1005Z78N□□ 78 0.130 970 1600
MCQLC1005ZR10□□ 100 0.160 900 1400
MCQLC1005ZR14□□ 140 0.260 630 1220
MCQLC1005ZR18□□ 180 0.280 560 1150
MCQLC1005ZR20□□ 200 0.440 400 1000
MCQLC1005ZR22□□ 220 0.530 380 1150

b 0.64 Ref
c 1.02 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC1608ZR10□□ 0.10 0.13 1000 1150 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR18□□ 0.18 0.20 1000 950 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR22□□ 0.22 0.30 700 775 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR27□□ 0.27 0.30 700 775 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR33□□ 0.33 0.32 600 725 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR39□□ 0.39 0.51 500 620 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR47□□ 0.47 0.62 420 540 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR51□□ 0.51 0.65 400 600 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR56□□ 0.56 0.65 400 600 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR68□□ 0.68 1.00 380 500 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR75□□ 0.75 1.30 350 500 7.9 12
MCQLC1608ZR82□□ 0.82 1.30 350 500 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z1R0□□ 1.00 1.50 330 400 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z1R2□□ 1.20 1.70 320 380 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z1R5□□ 1.50 1.90 310 300 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z1R8□□ 1.80 2.20 300 180 7.9 12
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 0.64 Ref
c 1.02 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC1608Z2R0□□ 2.0 2.30 280 180 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z2R2□□ 2.2 2.30 280 180 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z2R7□□ 2.7 2.60 250 150 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z3R3□□ 3.3 2.90 230 150 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z3R9□□ 3.9 3.20 210 120 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z4R7□□ 4.7 4.00 200 100 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z5R1□□ 5.1 2.60 240 32 7.9 15
MCQLC1608Z5R6□□ 5.6 2.60 240 32 7.9 15
MCQLC1608Z6R8□□ 6.8 3.90 200 31 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z8R2□□ 8.2 4.20 190 26 7.9 12
MCQLC1608Z100□□ 10.0 4.80 180 25 2.5 10
MCQLC1608Z150□□ 15.0 8.50 170 23 2.5 10
MCQLC1608Z180□□ 18.0 10.00 160 22 2.5 10
MCQLC1608Z220□□ 22.0 12.00 100 10 2.5 10
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 0.76 Ref
c 1.78 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC2012ZR10□□ 0.10 0.69 500 340 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR15□□ 0.15 0.30 600 480 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR22□□ 0.22 0.40 600 480 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR33□□ 0.33 0.31 720 500 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR39□□ 0.39 0.31 720 500 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR47□□ 0.47 0.31 720 500 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR68□□ 0.68 0.46 590 400 7.9 19
MCQLC2012ZR88□□ 0.88 1.00 520 360 7.9 12
MCQLC2012ZR91□□ 0.91 1.00 500 360 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z1R0□□ 1.00 1.00 430 360 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z1R2□□ 1.20 1.15 410 350 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z1R5□□ 1.50 1.20 400 300 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z1R8□□ 1.80 1.35 380 300 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z2R2□□ 2.20 1.50 350 170 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z2R7□□ 2.70 1.70 320 100 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z3R3□□ 3.30 1.80 300 90 7.9 12
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 0.76 Ref
c 1.78 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC2012Z3R9□□ 3.9 1.95 280 90 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z4R7□□ 4.7 2.05 250 85 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z5R6□□ 5.6 2.30 240 70 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z6R8□□ 6.8 2.60 220 55 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z8R0□□ 8.0 3.00 180 50 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z8R2□□ 8.2 3.00 180 50 7.9 12
MCQLC2012Z100□□ 10.0 3.20 150 30 2.5 10
MCQLC2012Z120□□ 12.0 3.50 100 17 2.5 10
MCQLC2012Z150□□ 15.0 4.20 100 16 2.5 10
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 1.27 Ref
c 2.54 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC2520ZR56□□ 0.56 0.62 700 230 7.9 12
MCQLC2520ZR68□□ 0.68 0.62 700 230 7.9 12
MCQLC2520ZR82□□ 0.82 0.62 700 230 7.9 12
MCQLC2520Z1R0□□ 1.00 0.62 700 230 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z1R2□□ 1.20 0.68 650 210 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z1R5□□ 1.50 0.76 630 190 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z1R8□□ 1.80 0.84 600 170 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z2R2□□ 2.20 1.10 520 150 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z2R7□□ 2.70 1.28 490 135 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z3R3□□ 3.30 1.46 450 120 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z3R9□□ 3.90 1.56 420 105 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z4R7□□ 4.70 2.00 400 90 7.9 18
MCQLC2520Z5R6□□ 5.60 1.80 380 80 7.9 15
MCQLC2520Z6R8□□ 6.80 2.00 360 70 7.9 15
MCQLC2520Z8R2□□ 8.20 2.65 330 65 7.9 15
MCQLC2520Z100□□ 10.0 2.95 300 60 2.5 12
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 1.27 Ref
c 2.54 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC2520Z180□□ 18.0 4.00 160 26 2.5 12
MCQLC2520Z220□□ 22.0 6.14 270 22 2.5 12
MCQLC2520Z300□□ 30.0 6.80 200 12 2.5 10
MCQLC2520Z330□□ 33.0 7.00 200 12 2.5 10
MCQLC2520Z390□□ 39.0 10.00 170 16 2.5 10
MCQLC2520Z470□□ 47.0 10.70 160 10 2.5 10
MCQLC2520Z560□□ 56.0 12.00 170 8 2.5 10
MCQLC2520Z680□□ 68.0 13.50 145 6 2.5 10
MCQLC2520Z820□□ 82.0 20.00 100 6 2.5 8
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 1.78 Ref
c 2.54 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC3225ZR56□□ 0.56 0.55 450 180 25.0 20
MCQLC3225Z1R0□□ 1.0 1.85 820 340 25.0 45
MCQLC3225Z1R5□□ 1.5 0.40 450 200 7.9 20
MCQLC3225Z1R8□□ 1.8 0.80 450 195 7.9 20
MCQLC3225Z2R2□□ 2.2 0.80 450 175 7.9 20
MCQLC3225Z4R7□□ 4.7 1.30 350 60 7.9 18
MCQLC3225Z5R6□□ 5.6 2.00 320 50 2.5 18
MCQLC3225Z100□□ 10.0 1.00 300 30 2.5 15
MCQLC3225Z150□□ 15.0 2.00 225 22 2.5 15
MCQLC3225Z180□□ 18.0 2.05 215 22 2.5 15
MCQLC3225Z220□□ 22.0 2.40 210 20 2.5 15
MCQLC3225Z270□□ 27.0 2.70 180 18 2.5 10
MCQLC3225Z330□□ 33.0 2.90 160 15 2.5 15
MCQLC3225Z470□□ 47.0 5.20 140 10 2.5 15
MCQLC3225Z560□□ 56.0 5.60 125 8 2.5 8
MCQLC3225Z680□□ 68.0 13.00 100 10 1.0 6
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.

b 1.78 Ref
c 2.54 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(uH)
DCR²
(Ω)  Max
Rated Current³
(mA) Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCQLC3225Z820□□ 82 13.0 100 10 1 6
MCQLC3225Z101□□ 100 13.0 100 10 1 6
MCQLC3225Z121□□ 120 13.0 100 10 1 6
MCQLC3225Z151□□ 150 20.0 80 4 1 10
MCQLC3225Z181□□ 180 14.5 70 3 1 8
MCQLC3225Z201□□ 200 30.0 65 3 1 8
MCQLC3225Z221□□ 220 30.0 65 3 1 8
MCQLC3225Z271□□ 270 33.0 60 2 1 8
MCQLC3225Z331□□ 330 35.0 55 2 1 8
MCQLC3225Z471□□ 470 42.0 40 2 1 8
MCQLC3225Z561□□ 560 60.0 10 2 1 8
MCQLC3225Z621□□ 620 85.0 10 2 1 8
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
3.The Rated Current is Operating Current.
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) Chip/Reel
MCQLC1005 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 10,000
MCQLC1608 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 4,000
MCQLC2012 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 2,000
MCQLC2520 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 2,000
MCQLC3225 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 2,000